(a) In the event of arrest of the applicant in the Crime 

No.  19  of  2012 registered  with  C.I.D.  Economic  Offence  Cell, 

Crime Branch, Panaji, Goa, the applicant shall be released on bail 

by  execution  of  P.R.  Bond  in  the  sum  of  `  75,000/-  (Rupees 

Seventy Five Thousand only) with one surety in the like amount 

under the following conditions:

i.   The  applicant shall attend C.I.D. Economic Offence 
Cell, Crime Branch, Panaji, Goa from Monday i.e. 5th  May, 
2014 from 10.00 hours to 13.00 hours for a period of one